PP12V-100L
W
A
R
R
A
N
T
Y2
YEARS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Voltage 12.8 V
Nominal Capacit
Dimensions (L x W x H)
y 100 Ah
240 min
12 x 6.6 x 8.3”
306 x 168 x 211 mm
WeightCapacity @ 25A
Ener
20.9 lbs (9.5 kg)
gy 1280 Wh
Resistanc
M8Terminal Type
e Terminal T≤10 mΩ @ 50% SOC orque 88.5 - 106.2 in-lbs (10 - 12 N-m)
Case Ma99% terial ABS
Enclosure ProtecSelf Discharge <3% per Month tion
Maximum Modules in Serie
IP65
4s Cell Type - Chemistry Prismatic - LiFePO4
DISCHARGE SPECIFICATIONS CHARGE SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum Continuous Discharge Curr 50 Aent Recommended Charge Curr 50 Aent
Peak Discharge Current 100A (5 s) Maximum Charge Curren 50 At
 Recommended Charge Volta180 A (0.7 s 1.3 s) ge 14.6 ± 0.2 V
10 VRecommended Low Voltage Disconnect 14.6 V (3.65 ± 0.1 vpc) (0.5 2 s)
Reconnect Vol
Reconnect Vol9.2 V (2.3 ± 0.1 vpc) tage 14.1 V (3.525 ± 0.1 vpc)
tage Balancing Voltage
Short Circuit Protec
10.8 V (2.7 ± 0.1 vpc) 14.4 V (3.6 ± 0.1 vpc)
tion 200-600 µs
TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS COMPLIANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Discharge Temperature
Certifications
-4 to 140 ºF (-20 to 60 ºC)
Charge Temperature
CE (battery)UN38.3 (battery)
UL1642 & IEC62619 (cells)
Storage Temperatur
32 to 113 ºF  (0 to 45 ºC)
e
32 to 104ºF  (0 to 40 ºC)
149ºF  (65 ºC) Shipping Classification UN 3480, CLASS 9
Reconnect Temperature
DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATION
131ºF  (55 ºC)
S
LITHIUM-ION DEEP CYCLE BATTERY
HA001
20 [0.787]
M8 [0.315]
6
[0
.2
36
]
M8 - 1.0x 8mm
Threaded Hole
Terminal Torque
10-12 (N.m)
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
CAPACITY of PRO POWER LiFePO4 vs. LEAD ACID
at VARIOUS RATES OF DISCHARGE
PP12V-100L
W
A
R
R
A
N
T
Y2
YEARS
HA001
Ver. 10/2024
��
(CELLS)